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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Various documents

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

10000.txt
2rbo_1.1lha
2rbo_kl2.1lha
30000.txt
32_64bit.1lha
consoles!
3DO. lha
5000.txt
68060.1lha
al000filterfix.lzh
al200hdv2.1lha
internally in
al200ram.txt
PCMCIA RAM!
ADNDSheets.lha
AFD_Filesl_06.1lha
AFD_Filesl_10.1lha
AgaEXTENDER. lha
agamanual.lha
AgaXMessage. lha
AID_docs.lha
AMDocl.lha
AmiAVON. lha
amigaboot.txt
etc
AmigaConf.lha
AmigaFAQ.lha
AmigaFAQ.lha
AmigaFAQ.lha
AmigaFrom2214.txt
amigaphile2.lha
AmigaSciScUnix.lha
amigatech.lha
speaki

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

help

Size Age Description

K
13K
11K

7K
22K

9K
8K
6K
16K
51K

2K

120K
43K
58K
37K
34K
4K
14K
79K
99K
3K

17K
468K
458K
468K
25K
34K
22K

89x0ct 1994:

Aminet hits 10000 files

49xFirst ASCII collection from Turbo/BRONX
38«Turbo/BRONX’s second ASCII collection

7 May 1996:
139%«Guide on 3DO,CD32, Jaguar, Sega,Nintendo

138*Text

89xSep 1993:

138*xText
203+Hack
137xText

167xinfo

Aminet is world’s largest archive
H

about the new 3DO Console
Aminet hits 5000 files
about the new 68060 Motorola
to get better fidelity audio
about how to install a 3.5/

HD <

about memory for Al200: don’t buy <

82xAdvanced Dungeons&Dragons character sheets.
52xStandard Copyright Note in 6 languages
19«Standard Copyright Note in 10 languages
15xAgaEXTENDER: Fast 24bit gfx on AGA
136%AGA hardware reference manual

7 Message supporting the AgaEXTENDER

35xAID - Amiga Ideas Database - DOCS

100+Half

41xAreacodes of Germany
100*xScreen colours on amiga boot diagnostics

57«xText

13xAmiga:
45xAmiga:
83xAmiga:
35xThe Amiga Resistance in 2214.

of docs for AmigaMUD
(Deutsche Vorwahlen)
<_>

lha
95
95
94

version of pix/misc/AmigaPressConf.
Frequently asked questions 5.07.
Frequently asked questions 5.07.
Frequently asked questions 5.12.
READ IT :)

203xAmigaPhile #2 text mag
144+xAmiga_Science/School/UNIX_FAQ 4.03
57«A4000t pics & the english amiga press event <
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AmigaTutorial.lha
AmigaUses. lha
Amiga_FAQ. lha

concerning
Amiga_FAQg.lha
Amiga_FAQ g.lha
amiga_terms.txt
AmigFAQg.lha
amiglo.lzh

produc
AmiGuide2Inet.lha
Aminet4 CD32.txt
AminetContest.lha
Aminet_CD_4.1lha
AmiNet_On_Disk.lha

Internet.
Aminet_Survey.txt
AmiSurveyV1_0.1lha
ami_guide.txt
AmosaicFAQ.lha
AMUCCDCo. lha
AniInfo.lha
ANSIColorGrid.txt
AntiRascism. lha
AsciiCol8.1lha
aweblog. lha

bankrupt_isle.lha
bdgtti_22_guid.lha
beinfo.lha
buyout.txt

baknrup

C2Pquestions.txt
CAMcatalog99a.lha

collect
CBM. lha
CD32Link.1lha
CDOrders_Ger.txt
CDROM1993.txt

amiga.revie
CD_Bestellungen.tx
CD_Orders.txt
CD_Orders.txt
CntrlCodes.txt
Commodore.lzh
ConcNews. lha
copyright.lha
CynosticFeb9%4.1lha
C_Tutor.lha
D511Survey.lha
DanFlck.1lzh
DanHum2.1lzh

1992
DanHum3.1lzh

-)
DanHumo.1lzh
demor_100.1ha

demo ratin

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc

155K
22K
84K

489K
477K
13K
488K
25K

150K
3K
22K
86K
213K

6K
394K
45K
187K
123K
14K
2K
44K
17K
11K
1K
296K
255K
4K

4K
658K

21K
3K
2K
46K

3K
3K
3K
2K
31K
221K
4K
165K
282K
3K
4K
28K

84K

112K
9K

55%A Begginers Guide to the Amiga

121xList of Famous Amiga Uses

for March 1994

149+xAmiga-FAQ Frequently asked questions <+
13xAmiga: H ufig gestellte Fragen ( 5.07.95)
45xAmiga: H ufig gestellte Fragen ( 5.07.95)
466+«Amiga glossary
83xAmiga: H ufig gestellte Fragen ( 5.12.94)

193xHelp text for German translations for Amiga <

148+xBig Dummy’s AmigaGuide to

INet, ver 1.1

78«*How to use Aminet CD 4 with CD32

45«Log of Aminet Contest # 1

86+xIndex and description of Aminet CD 4

90+«Infodisk - How to get AmiNet-Files w/o

57«Survey about Aminet CDs,

(_')

w/ contest

15xAmi Entertainment Survey V1.0 Results
64xAmiga infomation for the non-Amiga user
65«AmigaGuide FAQ for all vers of AMosaic

54xBox covers for AMUC CDs 1,

2 and 3

40«Interesting facts about animals

166%xA the possible ANSI color
151+Texts,

combinations

pics and progs again racism

59%«ANSI-Collection by Crusader/Outlaws”Giants
24«xComplete Log file of the Aweb Conference
98+Song about Commodore going bankrupt

version 2.
(+ pics)

123xInternet guide,
37«Technical info

2

on the BeBox

63+«Complete story of the conclusion of the C=

40«A useful idea..or a lousy
149«Huge text (1,5meq)

114xAmiga’s Future after C=’s
65xAmiga <-> CD32 link hints
57«How to order Aminet Set 1
165xAmiga CDROM survey 1993

86xHow to order Aminet CD 4
57«How to order Aminet Set 1
86+xHow to order Aminet CD 4
284xConsole control codes
114xNews about Commodore

(from comp.sys.

one?

describing CAM PD disks

Death.

(German)
(_>

(German)

58xCollection of Amiga- and C-related News
81lxConsumer rights and Copyright
123xCynostic PD Catalogue Disk Feb 94

103%An english C-Tutorial for
46«xDirectory Opus 5 - Survey.
194" Barrett/post’ about 4000
184%10 more BLAZEMONGER/humor

128«Dan’s 1993 humor articles

Beginners

flicker
articles from <«

(BLAZEMONGER etc <«

165xBLAZEMONGER and other humor by Dan Barrett.

2 The DemoRatingGuide v1.00.

Contains 70+ <«




AminetPart

3/6

demoVlfaqg.txt
for de

dfagl08.txt

info about
DGLemonColly2.lha
DG_EuphState.lha
DG_LemonColl. lha
DG_LSDXp.lha
DG_Vandalizm.
dh_portal.lha
dkprices.lha
DKpriser.lha
DManualGuide. lha
dms_sucks.txt
dr2d. lha
dsmanual.lha
dsp3210info.txt

Signal Pr
DuelFD_with_BB.lha
eegtti_23.1lha
EscomSpeech. lha

Escom durin
Escom_CEI.lha
f40_faqg.1lzh
F40_FAQ.1lzh
FAFF.lha
famicom_hoax.txt
fax.lha
FDS_310.1ha

standard
FIDO_ABC.1zh
FormulaOneWll. lha

Championship
Fortunes.lha

lha

on.
FPLpsdocs. lha
FrexxEdpsdocs.lha
GDListel2.lha
GNU4Amiga_1l.txt
grip_v2.1lzh
GUIDE. lha
gurubible.lha
gurubook_info.lha
gutilinf.txt
Haynie.lha
Conference
HD_Prices.txt
hNY_gZAM. lha
hNY_gZHP.lha
HolidayLemming.txt
HotNews.txt
howtocode7.1lha
HSC2UBusiness.lha
HSC2UEnglish.lha
HSC3UBusiness.lha
hst_doc.lha
HunAminetDocs.lha

docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

21K

31K

9K
9K
8K
5K
6K
51K
36K
26K
211K
2K
45K
112K
12K

1K
305K
5K

2K
10K
8K
9K
2K
14K
42K

33K
89K

22K

80K
176K
54K
36K
4K
3K
18K
16K
TK
23K

3K
8K
19K
1K
1K
136K
18K
84K
17K
76K
TK

57+«Alt.sys.amiga.demos FAQ V1.0, indispensible <>

3 V1.08 of the Amiga demos FAQ, _all_ the <«
54x0Orange Lemon 2, Ansi Collection by DG
54«xEuphoric State 1, Ansi Collection by DG
61x0Orange Lemon 1, ANSI-Collection by DG
61+xLSD XPerience, ANSI Collection by DG
61+%BBS Vandalizm, ANSI Collection by DG

114+«Dave Haynie Portal Chat 5/1/94 transcript

7 DataKompaniet’s newest price list
29xDataKompaniet’s new pricelist (Scandinavia)
32+«*AmigaGuide manual to Inform v5.5 5/12
21xTop ten reasons why not to use DMS
115%xIFF DR2D Specifications and Examples
164%US Robotics manual for old HST DS modems
164+xSome info about the AT&T DSP3210 Digital <>
134xInfo on dual floppy drive with a BB.
94«EFF'’s Guide to the Internet, v2.3
57«Transcripts of speeches by officers of <+
55xESCOM & CEI TO HOLD MEETING SOON!

33xFAQ for Fusion-Forty accelerator

45xFAQ for Fusion-Forty accelerator

245«Spec for FAFF spreadsheet file format

187+«Warning about famicom.dms
81xIff of Fax of CEI’s cash bid for Commodore
36*xA new and improved file description <

94xGerman Text explaining the FidoNet
10xAmigaguide on the Formula One World <=

121xCookies taken from the network I'm living <

52+«FPL 12 postscript manual

52«FrexxEd 1.7 postscript manual

30+«Game/demo developper list V 1.2
118x1ist of all ported GNU software
203xGraphic Rendition Protocol for modem lines
149«HOW_TO_USE Amigaguide (V37.2) (german)

4 List and Explanation on Guru Numbers
114%xThe Amiga Guru Book, blurb and reviews
56xAnnouncement of new GUI library
l6xTranscript/Dave Haynie Compuserve <
94%Cheap place for large HD’s

58+xAmbient!, New AscIICollect. by GOZZ/HNY
60+«Higgledy-Piggledy,AscIICol. by GOZZ/HNY
186xSolving probs with Lemmings on Fish 422
22xAmiga—-Scene *HOTx News (Read’n’Spread !!!)
156+«Demo Coders Manual (AmigaGuide format)
71%2U0 Business Studies Australian Study Guide
71%2U0 English Australian English Study Guide
71%x3U Business Studies Australian Study Guide
164%US Robotics manual for old HST modems
19xHungarian transl. of Aminet docs
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HunAminetDocs.lha docs/misc 4K 43xHungarian transl. of Aminet docs

1if£f1985.1ha docs/misc 25K 84%x01d document on the IFF Standard

IFFSpecs.lzh docs/misc 319K 203+Specs and examples for IFF parsers

ImageFX20.txt docs/misc 5K 87xImageFX 2.0 Press Release and Features List

imagine_res.txt docs/misc 4K 135+«Changing screen res. in Imagine

IM_ORGl2.1lha docs/misc 27K 172%A collection of Imagine tips and tricks by <+
Carmen

ircdemo.txt docs/misc 5K 164+Text file about the IRC Coop Demo.

IRCgui.lha docs/misc 69K 1l66+xAmigaGuide—-Helpfile of all IRC-Commands 1.0

ISDN_List109.txt docs/misc 9K 163%A list of the european ISDN BBS’s.

issue9_2.dms docs/misc 460K 200xStolen Data Issue 9 2(2)

i_glass.lha docs/misc 7K 42xDocs programming Virtual i-o’s 3D i-glasses
! on th

Jaguar.lha docs/misc 4K 138xText about the new Atari Jaguar Console

JaysTale.lha docs/misc 72K  40xJay Miner’s tale of the Amiga

jokesl.lha docs/misc 326K 81x1.000’s of jokes to tickle your funnybone.

jokes2.1lha docs/misc 303K 81x1.000’s of jokes to tickle your funnybone.

jokes3.lha docs/misc 242K 81x1.000’s of jokes to tickle your funnybone.

Jj_vs_s.txt docs/misc 7K 119xBiased comparison of features of WPL <+
Mailers

KickWOM. lha docs/misc 57K 201x512k Kickstart-Expansion for A1000

KJVcbible. lha docs/misc 402K 36xContext Bible Hypertext - Neuralink

KJdvntl.lha docs/misc 811K 36+Context Bible KJV N.T. except Ehp and Rev

KJdvnt2. lha docs/misc 50K 36xContext Bible KJV N.T. Revelation

KJVotl.lha docs/misc 795K 36+Context Bible KJV, Genesis thru Judges

KJVot2.lha docs/misc 701K 36xContext Bible KJV, Ruth thru Esther

KJVot3.lha docs/misc 796K 36xContext Bible KJV, Job thru Lamentations

KJVot4d.lha docs/misc 351K 36xContext Bible KJV, Ezekiel thru Malachi

KJV_Bible.lha docs/misc 1.4M 64xThe Holy Bible (King James Version)

knowledg.lha docs/misc 133K 15+xJW- Knowledge Book (k1-E)

KWNet.lha docs/misc 5K 21xApplication for the KW-Net network

Leap.lha docs/misc 1K 2 All the info on the new LEAP project! (
DUTCH)

lightning.lha docs/misc 4K 88xPrevent Lightning Damage / Fix Cheaply

MC68010.1ha docs/misc 9K 80%01d (29-Mar-86) text about the MC68010

MerlinSoftList.lha docs/misc 3K 9 List of Merlin GFX board driver-software

midsumer.lha docs/misc 41K 137xShakespeares A Midsumer Nights Dream in <>
Amigaguide

modlists.lha docs/misc 67K 11l1lxNemesisl’s Mods-List

modsFAQ14.1lha docs/misc 15K 99+FAQ S3M/MTM/FT mod formats in Amiga V1.4

ModuleDBase.txt docs/misc 3K 25%Request of a MODULE DATABASE PROGRAM FOR <>
THE AMIGA

Monl438Hack.lha docs/misc 17K 39xHow to Hack monitor drivers to get even <
further re

MO_MIGA_FAQ.lha docs/misc 7K 101+«Magneto Optical Information - MO-MIGA

mrc_wfst.lha docs/misc 26K 12%Ascii/Ansi collection called ’'Wasserfest’ <+
by Mirac

MSAT_June_96.1lha docs/misc 19K 2 Satellite guide.

mtgrul05.1lha docs/misc 339K 7«Magic The Gathering - AmiGuide Database

mtgrul06.lha docs/misc 443K 2 Magic The Gathering - AmiGuide Database

netmap.lha docs/misc 7K 167+map of the Illertissener Chaos Net ( ¢
postscript)

NettVerk.lha docs/misc 3K 80#%0On making a network via SCSI (Norwegian)

New_Demo_Site docs/misc 0K 183xGawrsh! A new DEMO site! Read Me?

NotSoFunny.lha docs/misc 6K 50+«Five funny/sarcastic/ironic texts

OutReach.lha docs/misc 1K 39xThe International Amiga Society <

ANNOUNCEMENT 5th O
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Poetry.lha

docs/misc

AmigaGuide forma

pov_quickref.lha

AmigaG
ppi040fag.lzh
ProSuite.lha
Q_log.lha

author
RamJamNews11.txt
RamJamNews12.txt
RAW_WWW.txt
result92.lha
RRIP.1lha

2.7

s96_res.txt
save_cbm2.1lha
scnetapr.txt

(434 e-
scnetjun.txt
list)

scnetmar.txt
scnetmay.txt
scsil7b.lha
sell_games.txt
SFiction.lha
Sillyl.lha
Miscellaneous
Silly2.1lha
Miscellaneous
Silly3.1lha
Miscellaneous
Silly4.lha
Miscellaneous
Silly5.1lha
Miscellaneous
Silly6.lha
Miscellaneous
SimpsonGuide. lha
SimpsonMurder.lha
sn96rep.txt
sn96res.txt
SoftwareCosts.lzh
McManis
SP96_REP.txt
survey.lha
Amiga owner
survey92.1lha
Survey93.1lha
world!
sym96rep.txt
SysopStory.lha
td_manual_adb.lha
1.83 m
TeamAMIGA.txt
TGl5Demo. lha
TheRef43.1ha
tmapfagl5l.1lzh

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
st
docs/misc
st
docs/misc
st
docs/misc
st
docs/misc
st
docs/misc
st
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

34K

19K

5K
136K
15K

2K
2K
22K
2K
119K

6K
46K
35K

55K

32K
46K
117K
1K
92K
19K

10K

12K

12K

9K

10K

530K
240K
5K
8K
9K

4K
9K

264K
72K

4K
27K
62K

4K
403K
197K
48K

5 An anthology of Lyrical Poetry in

152+«The POV Quick Reference Sheet formatted for

o

37«ProgPerif040 FAQ Full Contig Mem GigalMm
453xAmiga Programmers Suite Book. V1.0l

33xLog of the IRC conference with one of the Q

55«RAM JAM NEWS vl1.1
39%RAM JAM NEWS v1.2

(New Homepage Address!!)
(Our WWW is back!!)

29xInformation text-file about R.A.W. ON-LINE

183«Results from TP92
83xRock Ridge / System Use Sharing Protocol. V

11xSymposium ’ 96

Party - RESULTS!

178xAmiga users angry at CBM

12+«Scener’s e-mail list compilation,

2 E-mail compilaton june

16xThe most complete list of V.I.S
6+«More than 560 scener’s e-mail address
226xThe SCSI standard
65+xGet your games PUBLISHED and earn $$S$S!!!!

8 Collection of
59xSilly Stories
59«Silly Stories
59xS5illy Stories
59«Silly Stories
58xSilly Stories

58xSilly Stories

41xSimpson Murder Mystery

new horror stories
(archive #1 of 6)

(archive #2 of

(archive #3 of

(archive #4 of

#5 of

(archive

(archive #6 of

92xGuide to Simpson Murder Mystery
11xScenest’ 96 party report
11%xScenest’ 96 results

179«Story of why software costs so much

7 SaTURNE PaRTY’
58xA surey to be sent to Escom about what

96 Report (Infos &

181l+world wide poll of Amiga users,
128«RESULTS of Amiga Survey93 posted around the <

12xReport from Symposium’ 96 party
40«xBenchMaster’s notes for aspiring SysOps
120«AmigaGuide version of the original Trapdoor <

l4+«Team AMIGA application
36xTrek—-The Guide v1.5 Complete Trek Database

162«Ref-Guide for HD’s/FD’s/OD’s/etc

program vl.

-Savage-—

april’ 96

(675 sceners in the

(march)

-

-

41

(Chuck

Comments)
H

results

28+«Amiga Texturemapped games /demos FAQ V1.51

<_7

H

<_)

(_)
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tmapfagl_05.1zh
toasterc.lha
Toaster
TravisList0795.1lha
Riggs
T_Hunt.lha
UFO_FAQ.lha
StrategyGuide
UK_Wars.lha
Carnage’
UMSFAQV2.lha
& Intui
USG120.lha
USGNetl1l5. lha
USR_V_fast_txt.lha
Vangelis.lha
VerseWisel?2.lha
visitors.lha
VK_A4000_30fix.txt
Vorwahl. lha
vwfbl2_1.1lha
vwfbl2_2.1lha
vwfbl2_3.1lha
wabl9411.1lha
Walker FAQ.lha
to know
walker_log.lha
wfbook93_texi.lha
WOCHappenings.txt
WoCToronto.txt
YAFA_doc.lha

mov

docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc
docs/misc

38K
4K

10K

12K
78K

22K

56K

3K
3K
5K
114K
71K
31K
(03¢
38K
407K
522K
435K
37K
4K

25K

13K

4K
8K

52xAmiga Texturemapping FAQ V 1.05
166xGEnies Video conference on the A4000 <
47xList of Current Software Projects by Travis <

40xMetal detecting for fun & profit
60+xUFO Fagq - New/Improved FAQ and <

17«5 text files from the so-called 'Anti- ¢«

52«xInstallation and update guide for UMS, rfc <
58xIntroduction to Users Standards Group
58+An introduction to USG-Net
203«Explanation of new 28’800 baud standard
19«Vangelis disco/pics/interviews ++
203«VerseWise 1.2 Bible software, program only.
183xList of 2200 visitors TP92 -Savage-
34xHow to run Virtual Karting on a A4000-030
50«Dialling code database (BETA!)
203xVerseWise Full Bible display/search/output
203«VerseWise Bible data 1
203xVerseWise Bible data 2
88xWorldwide Amiga BBS List - Nov ’94
6 The ultimate FAQ on ’'What you never wanted <+

l16xComplete log from the Walker IRC conference
66+«WorldFactBook 1993 texinfo version
199xReport from World of C= Pasadena
186xCBM statement about future plans.

5 YAFA animation format description
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